## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Quitclaim

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Raymond Svobodny		05/08/2008	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Raymond Svobodny	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 39352	
City:	EDINA	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55439	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2156157	CANINE CANDY

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)851-1420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-851-8100

Email: phlipdocketing@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Carl H. Pierce, Esq.

Reed Smith LLP, 1650 Market Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 2500 One Liberty Place

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CANINE CANDY
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenny Papatolis, Esq.
Signature:	/Jenny Papatolis, Esq./
Date:	05/09/2008 TBADEMADIA

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003775 FRAME: 0302** 

900106197

Total Attachments: 1

source=noreply@smithfield.com\_20060311\_073100#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003775 FRAME: 0303

# **QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT**

The Smithfield Packing Company, Incorporated ("SPC"), of 111 Commerce Street, Smithfield, Virginia, 23430, hereby states as follows:

Stadler's Country Hams, Inc. ("Stadler's") was merged into SPC, and therefore SPC is Stadler's successor in interest. This merger is recorded at reel/frames 3692/0779 and 3693/0004.

On or about January 14, 2004 a change of name document regarding Stadler's, which had been executed on November 20, 2001, was erroneously filed against United States Trademark Registration No. 2,156,157, which had previously been assigned from Stadler's to Mr. Raymond Svobodny on September 12, 1997 (see reel/frame 1637/0001.) SPC has no present ownership interest in Registration No. 2,156,157.

The Smithfield Packing Company, Incorporated

Assistant Secretary

RECORDED: 05/09/2008

Date: May 9, 2008

PHLLIB-2266406.1-JPAPATOL